2019, THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND, a California nonprofit public
benefit corporation, whose address is 101 Montgomery Street,
Suite 900, San Francisco, California 94104, hereinafter referred
to as the “Grantor,” for and in consideration of the sum of THREE
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/lao DOLLARS
($3,716,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does
hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey onto the STATE OF HAWAI’I,
by its Board of Land and Natural Resources, whose address is 1151
Punchbowl Street, Honolulu, Hawai’i 96813, hereinafter referred